
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Avista Corporation’s Direct Testimony and 

Exhibits in its Washington Electric and Gas General Rate Case Filing or summary document, if 

applicable, upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the e-mail 

address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service list for 

this docket or by mailing a copy thereof, postage prepaid to the following: 

 
 

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm. 

Amanda Maxwell 

Executive Director and Secretary 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

amaxwell@utc.wa.gov  

 

Mark Vasconi 

mvasconi@utc.wa.gov 

 

Jason Ball 

jason.ball@utc.wa.gov  

Public Counsel 

Lisa Gafken 

Nina Suetake 

Office of The Attorney General 

Public Counsel Section 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  

Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Courtesy electronic service 

coreyd@atg.wa.gov  

  

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm. 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 

Nash Callaghan 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov  

joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov  

Daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov   

AWEC 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

Tyler Pepple tcp@dvclaw.com  

Brent Coleman blc@dvclaw.com  

Jesse O. Gorsuch jog@dvclaw.com  

Inland Empire Paper Company 

Brad Van Cleve 

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

bvc@dvclaw.com  

Tyler Pepple 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch 

jog@dvclaw.com 

 

The Energy Project 

Simon J. ffitch 

Attorney at Law 

321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3, Box 383 

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 

simon@ffitchlaw.com   

Courtesy electronic service 

carol@ffitchlaw.com 

  

Sierra Club 

Jessica Yarnall Loarie 

2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

Jessica Yarnall Loarie 

jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 

Miriam Raffel-Smith 

Miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org  

  

The Energy Project 

Shawn Collins 

3406 Redwood Ave. 

Bellingham, WA  98225 

Shawn_Collins@oppco.org 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
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Dated at Spokane, Washington this 20th day of January, 2022. 

 

/s/ Paul Kimball  

Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 


